

## Town of Dover

126 East Duncan Hill Rd.

Dover Plains, NY 12522

P.(845)832-6111 x 103 | F. (845)832-3188

building@townofdoverny.us

## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

To the extent permitted by law,("Production") agrees to defend, ind and hold harmless the Town of Dover ("Contractor"), the Owners ("Owners") of the property listed below its/their agents, officers, directors, and employees from and against any and all claims, suits, liens, judgements, damages, losses and expenses including but not limited to personal injury and property datheft, or reasonable legal fees arising from the Production's filming in the Town of Dover.	w and
The Production hereby agrees to obtain and keep in force an insurance policy/policies to cover its liabili hereunder in the minimum amounts of \$1,000,000 General Aggregate per occurrence (or another approagreed upon amount) and will defend and hold harmless the Town of Dover and the Owners for person injury, bodily injury, theft and property damage. Production will also obtain and keep in force Workers Compensation insurance including Employees Liability to the full statutory limits.	priate
Said liability policies shall name Town of Dover and Owners as Additional insured's and shall be primary other insurance policies. Production shall furnish to Town of Dover Certificates of Insurance evidencing the aforesaid insurance is in full force.	_
Property Address:	
Dates of Production :	
Print Name:	

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_